CHAPTER 5

COMMUNITY BUILDING BOARD

SECTION:

- 2-5-1: Establishment
- 2-5-2: Powers and Duties
- 2-5-3: Annual Report
- 2-5-4: Special Tax

2-5-1: ESTABLISHMENT: There is hereby established a Community Building Board as provided for in Section 11-63-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code. The Board shall consist of three (3) members who shall be appointed by the President with the approval of the Board of Trustees, and who shall serve for the terms prescribed by Statute.

2-5-2: POWERS AND DUTIES: The Community Building Board shall select one of their members as Chairman and another member as Clerk. The Board shall meet at such times as it shall determine. The Board shall have the management, operation and control of the Community Building. The Treasurer shall hold all funds belonging to the Board and shall pay them out only upon the order of the Board.

2-5-3: ANNUAL REPORT: The Community Building Board shall make a report of its expenditures and activities to the Board of Trustees within thirty (30) days after the close of the Fiscal Year.

2-5-4: SPECIAL TAX: The Community Building Board shall certify to the Board of Trustees the funds necessary for the next year at least ten (10) days prior to the passage of the new appropriation ordinance. A special tax shall be levied in accordance with the Statute to provide the money needed by the Community Building Board for the Management, operation, control and maintenance of the Community Building. (1963 Code, 4.06)